
Municipality             Offices Filing fees
Town of Bridgeton Mayor                       $5.00

Commissioner (4 seats)                            $5.00

Town of Dover Mayor $5.00
Alderman- (5 seats) $5.00

City of Havelock Mayor $5.00
Commissioner  (2 seats) $5.00

City of New Bern                   Mayor                           $20.00
Alderman – (6 wards)                             $10.00

Town of River Bend Councilmember   (3 seats) $5.00

Town of Trent Woods Mayor                                                      $5.00
Commissioner (3 seats) $5.00

First Craven Sanitary District SEAT 1 $5.00
SEAT 2 $5.00

Absentee voting by mail begins Monday, August 17, 2009
Voter Registration Deadline Friday, September 11, 2009
One-Stop Absentee voting begins Thursday, September 17, 2009
Last day to request Absentee by mail Tuesday, September 29, 2009
One-Stop Absentee voting ends Saturday, October 03, 2009
Last day to return Absentee ballots to CBOE office Monday, October 05, 2009
Election Day Tuesday, October 06, 2009
Canvass of Election Results Tuesday, October 13, 2009

Absentee voting by mail begins Monday, October 05, 2009
Voter Registration Deadline Friday, October 09, 2009
One-Stop Absentee voting begins Thursday, October 15, 2009
Last day to request Absentee by mail Tuesday, October 27, 2009
One-Stop Absentee voting ends Saturday, October 31, 2009
Last day to return Absentee ballots to CBOE office Monday, November 02, 2009
Election Day Tuesday, November 03, 2009
Canvass of Election Results Tuesday, November 10, 2009

   Polls open from 6:30 am – 7:30 pm

Municipal and Sanitary Elections –  November 3, 2009
(to include New Bern City Run-off Election if necessary)

New Bern City Elections –  October 6, 2009
   Polls open from 6:30 am – 7:30 pm

FILING OPEN MONDAY, JULY 6, 2009 AT 8:00 AM IN THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS OFFICE LOCATED IN THE COUTNY 
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, 406 CRAVEN STREET, NEW BERN.  FILING CLOSES FRIDAY, JULY 17, 2009 AT NOON

CRAVEN COUNTY NORTH CAROLINA 
2009 MUNICIPAL & SANITARY DISTRICT ELECTIONS

2009 Election Schedule 


